

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 708

ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 24
th

 JULY, 2015/SHRAVANA 2, 1937(SAKA)


 REGISTERED COMPANIES WITH RoC


QUESTION

  708. SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS                            कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of companies registered with the Registrar of Companies as on date, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of companies out of the above which have closed down during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) the reasons for the closure of the said companies ; and

(d) the details of the scheme formulated for the revival of the said companies by the Government?

ANSWER

     THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS                (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

    कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्री                                                   (श्री अरुण जेटली  (


(a): The number of companies, registered with Registrar of Companies as on 30.06.2015, State/UT-wise, is given in Annex-I.

     (b)&(c): The State/UT-wise and category-wise (struck-off and liquidated) number of closed companies during the last three financial years and the current financial year (up to 30.06.2015), is given in Annex-II.

     (d): No scheme has been formulated by the Government of India for revival of closed companies.

******


 ANNEX-I


Annexure referred to in part (a) of the Answer to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question

No. 708 for 24.07.2015.


State/UT-wise number of registered companies as on 30.06.2015.

Sl. No. STATE/UT NUMBER

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands                     265

2 Andhra Pradesh                21,688

3 Arunachal Pradesh                     492

4 Assam                  9,328

5 Bihar                20,208

6 Chandigarh                12,804

7 Chhattisgarh                  7,606

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                     440

9 Daman and Diu                     316

10 Delhi               2,75,895

11 Goa                  7,391

12 Gujarat                82,113

13 Haryana                26,974

14 Himachal Pradesh                  4,804

15 Jammu and Kashmir                  4,075

16 Jharkhand                  9,124

17 Karnataka                80,183

18 Kerala                38,405

19 Lakshadweep                       13

20 Madhya Pradesh                30,124

21 Maharashtra               2,98,611

22 Manipur                     411

23 Meghalaya                     941

24 Mizoram                       98

25 Nagaland                     480

26 Odisha                18,686

27 Puducherry                  2,774

28 Punjab                26,380

29 Rajasthan                46,336

30 Tamil Nadu               1,15,981

31 Telangana                78,289

32 Tripura                     336

33 Uttar Pradesh                67,050

34 Uttarakhand                  4,799

35 West Bengal               1,85,954

 Total          14,79,374


                                                                ******


 ANNEX-II


Annexure referred to in part (b) and (c) of the Answer to Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 708 for 24.07.2015.


State/UT-wise and category-wise number of companies closed during last three

financial years and current financial year (up to 30.06.2015).

Sl. No. STATE/UT STRUCK-OFF LIQUIDATED TOTAL

1

Andaman and Nicobar

Islands

                     2                        -                    2

2 Andhra Pradesh                  852                        -                852

3 Arunachal Pradesh 20 - 20

4 Assam                  340                         3              343

5 Bihar                  202                         1              203

6 Chandigarh                  973                        -                973

7 Chhattisgarh 76 - 76

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                      7                        -                    7

9 Daman and Diu                      2                        -                    2

10 Delhi               5,995                       74           6,069

11 Goa                  167                        -                167

12 Gujarat               1,529                         8           1,537

13 Haryana                  562                         2              564

14 Himachal Pradesh                  238                        -                238

15 Jammu and Kashmir                    68                        -                  68

16 Jharkhand                  123                         3              126

17 Karnataka               1,903                       27           1,930

18 Kerala               1,030                         9           1,039

19 Lakshadweep - - -

20 Madhya Pradesh                  711                        -                711

21 Maharashtra               4,684                       49           4,733

22 Manipur                      8                        -                    8

23 Meghalaya                    39                        -                  39

24 Mizoram                    17                        -                  17

25 Nagaland                    25                        -                  25

26 Odisha               1,825                         7           1,832

27 Puducherry                    61                         2                63

28 Punjab               1,858                        -             1,858

29 Rajasthan               1,315                       12           1,327

30 Tamil Nadu               3,491                       77           3,568

31 Telangana               6,756                       19           6,775

32 Tripura                    25                        -                  25

33 Uttar Pradesh               1,067                       16           1,083

34 Uttarakhand                  106                         2              108

35 West Bengal               6,997                       11           7,008

 Total             43,074                     322         43,396
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